
INSTALLATION MANUAL

support@walielectric.com

Universal Soundbar Bracket

SBR203 15kg
33lbs

RATED
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Supplied Parts List
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Arm
A(x2)

Spacer
C(x2)

Holder
B(x2)

Screw
F(x4)

Nut
E(x4)

Spacer
D(x4)

Wrench
G(x1)

M6x40 Bolt
M-E(x4)

M8x40 Bolt
M-F(x4)

M8x60 Bolt
M-G(x4)

M5x16 Bolt
M-A(x4)

M6x16 Bolt
M-B(x4)

M5x25 Bolt
M-C(x4)

M6x25 Bolt
M-D(x4)

D5 Washer
M-H(x4)

Spacer
M-I(x8)

Spacer
M-J(x8)
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Install Options

Option A Below The TV

B

E

A

G

Below The TV Above The TV
Page  4-7 Page  8-10

Attach the Holder  B  to Arms  A  . Screw Holder  B  into the preferred key slots on Arm  A  with Nut  E  and tighten using  
Wrench  G  .

Step 1
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Option A Below The TV

Step 2.1 Leave ample room for your speaker

Step 2.2 Select the right TV mounting screws

>a

a
a

Manually thread screws 
into the mounting holes 
on the back of your TV to 
determine what size of 
screws will fit.(M5/M6/M8)

M5      M6      M8

TOP

soundbar
soundbar

Note: Measure the speaker height before 
installation. Make sure there is ample room
for the speaker.
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Option A Below The TV

C C
C

C

M-A

M-A

M-B M-GM-E
M-F

M-H

M-B M-GM-E
M-F

M-I
M-J

M-I

M-I

M-J

M-I

M-J

M-J

M-H

Step 2.3 Attach the soundbar brackets to your TV
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Option A Below The TV

1. Adjust the holder according to the depth of your soundbar.

2. Tighten the knobs to secure soundbar sitting sturdy.

Step 3



G

A

B

E

Note: When top mounting the soundbar, make sure there is ample room between the 
bracket and the TV as shown

>5mm

B

G
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Option B Above The TV

Attach the Holder  B  to Arms  A  . Screw Holder  B  into the preferred key slots on Arm  A  with Nut  E  and tighten using  
Wrench  G  .

Step 2.1 Leave ample room between the holder and the TV

Step 2.2 Select the right TV mounting screws

Step 1

TOP

M5      M6      M8
Manually thread screws 
into the mounting 
holes on the back of 
your TV to determine 
what size of screws will 
fit.(M5/M6/M8)

E

A
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Attach the soundbar brackets to your TVStep 2.3

Option B Above The TV

M -I

M -J

D

M -GM -E
M -F

D

M -I

M -J

D

M -D

M -D

D

C

D

M -I

M -J

C

M -E
M -F

D

M -I

M -J

C

M -G

F

D

M -C

M -H

M -C

M -H

D

C

M-C

M-H

M-C

M-H

M-D M-E
M-F

D

M-I
M-J

M-I

D
D D

F

D

C

D

C

D

C
M-I
M-J

M-I

M-GM-E
M-FM-D

M-J

D

C

M-G

M-J
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1. Adjust the holder according to the depth of your soundbar.

2. Tighten the knobs to secure soundbar sitting sturdy.

Step 3

Option B Above The TV



1-844-SATTLER (18447288537) support@walielectric.com

If you have any questions,please contact us.
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We support the technology that brings your home to life.
We offer high quality products, professional customer service,

and extensive technical support.


